

CITY OF MOORHEAD FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION 111 12th Street North Moorhead, MN 56560 (218) 299-5433

Application for Fire Prevention Permit Fireworks Sales and/or Storage Consumer Fireworks 1.4G (Small Fireworks Intended for Public Use)

Public sales of limited types of fireworks will be allowed in Minnesota according to Minnesota Statute 624.20 (c). The City of Moorhead requires a permit to store or sell these limited types of fireworks within the city limits of Moorhead. A plan review will be conducted for each permit application, and upon approval, **a permit fee of \$100.00** will be charged. (Please make checks payable to the City of Moorhead). A **double permit fee** will be charged to those selling without a permit.

TYPE OF PERMIT:	FIREWORKS SALES AND/OR STORAGE
BUSINESS NAME:	
BUSINESS ADDRESS WHERE FIREWORKS LO	OCATED:
MAILING ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:	
PHONE NUMBER OF APPLICANT:	
APPLICANT EMAIL ADDRESS:	
PLEASE DRAW A SITE PLAN DEPICTING THE FOLLOWING AND ATTACH TO APPLICATION: Vehicle parking Fuel dispensing location (if any) Fire extinguisher(s) placement and distance from fireworks Exit locations Fireworks aisle layout Aisle width BY SIGNING BELOW, THE APPLICANT AGREES TO THE FOLLOWING: All State and local laws, ordinances and regulations will be followed, including Minnesota Statute 624.20 - 624.25. The business I represent will limit sales to those listed under Minnesota Statute 624.20(c). I understand no smoking is allowed in areas used for retail sale or storage of fireworks (2003 Minnesota State Fire Code 3308.11), and a "NO SMOKING" sign must be posted nearby. I understand sales are limited to those customers 18 years and up, verified by picture I.D. A completed Certification of Compliance Minnesota Workers' Compensation Form is attached to this application.	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Office Use: Date Received: Paid by: Check# Permit Number Issued:	Approved By:Fire Marshal